Transactions: 	� Buying and selling transactions completed in different markets and involving different
securities.

Avanza BANK 2009   9

Consolidated Income Statements (SEK m)

2009 2008 2009 2008 2008–2009 2008

Apr–Jun Apr–Jun Jan–Jun Jan–Jun Jul–Jun Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 123 96 213 201 396 384
Commission expenses –18 –17 –34 –35 –68 –69
Interest income 31 103 79 200 273 394
Interest expenses –4 –53 –17 –99 –119 –201
Net result of financial transactions 1 1 1 1 1 1
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating income 133 130 242 268 483 509

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –51 –55 –97 –108 –196 –207
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets –1 –3 –4 –6 –10 –12
Other operating expenses –8 –13 –15 –25 –41 –51
Credit losses, net 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating expenses –60 –71 –116 –139 –247 –270

Operating profit 73 59 126 129 236 239
Tax on profit for the period –12 –14 –21 –30 –45 –54
Net profit/loss for the period* 61 45 105 99 191 185

Earnings per share, SEK 2.21 1.67 3.81 3.65 6.95 6.78
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.21 1.66 3.80 3.62 6.93 6.75
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,578 27,260 27,578 27,227 27,518 27,351
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 27,615 27,413 27,603 27,411 27,568 27,481
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,578 27,360 27,578 27,360 27,578 27,578
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 27,651 27,439 27,651 27,439 27,651 27,578
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 29,517 28,965 29,517 28,965 29,517 28,940

* The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

Consolidated Balance Sheets (SEK m)

30-06-2009 31-12-2008
Assets
Loans to credit institutions 6,209 6,587
Loans to the public Note 1 1,997 1,253
Shares and participations 16 12
Assets in insurance operations 14,226 7,448
Intangible fixed assets 33 35
Tangible assets 7 8
Other assets 144 238
Prepaid costs and accrued income 35 16
Total assets 22,667 15,597

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Deposits by the public Note 2 7,731 7,386
Liabilities in insurance operations 14,226 7,448
Other liabilities 104 98
Accrued costs and prepaid income 36 37